RTI MATTER

Regqistered
No.17011/01/2014/1S.VI(3)
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Internal Security Division
(IS.VI Desk) A
Dated : 26 August, 2014

To
Shri Om Prakash Bhola,
F-120, Vikaspuri,
New Delhi = 110 018.

Subject:- Seeking information under RTI Act, 2005 - reqgarding.

Sir,

Please refer to this Ministry’s letter No. 43020/01/2014-RTI-I dated
06.08.2014 and your application dated 01.08.2014 which was received in
the office of the undersigned on 11.08.2014 on the above subject.

2. In this regard, it is inform that the required information is not
available with the undersigned.

3. The Appellate Authority in the matter is Shri Rakesh Singh,
Joint Secretary (IS-I), North Block, New Delhi.

Yours faithfully,

(Ram )

Director (IS-I1)&CPIO
Copy to:-

1. RTI Section North Block w.r.t their letter dated 06.08.2014.

\%/S.O. IT Cell, MHA, North Block, New Delhi alongwith a copy of RTI
Application and reply for uploading the same in MHA website.




RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

No. = 10¢)y<.v1 Jo 01

N0.A-43020/01/2014-RT)-)

i , "—-"1-_—_——‘—______,
Government of India/Bharat Sarkar H/O@/QQ’/H
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya
EE ¥

New Delhi, Dated the o, (o\glzom
OFFICE MEMORANDUM

M .........................................

wUnder the Right to Information Act, 2005.-

Subject: Application ofshri/sm...%.g.,.

transfer thersof,

This  Ministry has received an on-line application dated @\ /@%’./201?‘1 under the BTl Act, 2005 of
Shri/Satfeem... v, C\?mw\ SHastio

...by transfer from . T(\/ rlﬁhﬁf\%«k THADR .

.......................................... (rﬂceued on.f?..\./‘O%/ZOM Since the requested information pertains to/ is more

closely related to the functions of the Intelligence Bureau, the apolication is transfarred under section 6 (3)

of the RTt Act, 200S to that Public Authority for providing information. it is requested that if the subject

matter partains to any other Public Authority, the application may be further transferred to that Authorit ity

direcily, under intimation to the applicant.

2. The applicant has paid the prescrived fee of Rs.10/- on-line/
belongsso-thetmiow POVETTY e {BPT category.

Encl: As ahave.

Ta, O MM\ 10,

Nodal Officer & CPIO, C%ngammﬂf
Intelligence Bureau, Sl Uescio
35, sardar Patel Marg, Nowo Dedaai

New Deglhi-110002.

Copy for information to:

Shri/SmtsadsT O*WQPWQA\VS&M
SEaare, Migeo
m bﬁo‘m = \\oc\f

{ He/She is requested to contact the above-menticned CPIO/Public Authority for further information in the
matter)
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Registration No. :

| | e By

RTIREQUEST DETAILS
MHOME/R/2014/80621

Date of Receipt 01/08/2014

e

Language of English
Request :

Electronically Transferred from
Other Public Authority

Name : Om Prakash Bhola Gender : Male
Address: F-120, Vikaspuri, New Defhi, Pl 10018 -

State : Delhi Country : India

; Phone No. :7 Not_gf;;i(;ed ) o W—i\/lobile No. : Not Provided

{ - -— Email : oprakash?;fE?@whotmaﬂ.com -

' Status(Rural/Urban) : Urb@ Edgf;:lilg]? Graduate

% Leﬁer I;I; Notrisl-‘-;)_\;irded ) WﬂLetter Date :-E\Iiot Provided

' Is Requester Below Poverty No © Citizenship Indian

| Line ?:

Status

' Amount Paid :

Supply :

|

Information Sought :

P @W%WM o F-g- Ly

subject may kindly be provide

Mode of Payment
Payment Gateway

Hard Copy Request Yet to be assign
Pertains to : to CPIO

Please provide the following information under the RTT Act 2005:
(a)Whether the Ministry of Home Affairs had, though its agency posted
i the Embassy of India in Islamabad(Pakistan), received a report about
the thefi of an official [aptop computer fmmibﬁi@ﬂidwm
Ambassador, some time back and, if so, a copy of this report may
Kindly be provided, _ i
(b)Whether the agency/department/officials posted in the Embassy of
India in Islamabad, responsible for the safety and security of India
personnel and assets there, had/have been taking any action with regard
to the recovery of the laptop computer and, if so, information relating to
the efforts made in this direction, including relevant correspondence
and file noting may kindly be provided.

(c)Has responsibility been fixed and any action taken against the
officials for dereliction of their duties and responsibilities for the safety
of GOI personnel and properties/assets in Islamabad, and if so, detailed
nformation thereto along with copies of correspondence and file
notings may kindly be provided.

(d)Whether any of the files/papers on the subject of theft of laptop
computer from the residence of Indian Ambassador in Islamabad were
included in the 11,000 files reported to have been destroyed in the
Ministry of Home Affairs, recently and if so, information relating to this

https://rtionl ine.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAURTIDetails.php?reg=iNQ3.‘
&

e (&tgl;ijtwm_ S

8/3/2014 2:14 PM



L , RTLMATTER/TIME BOUND

No. A, 43020/01/2014-RT1
Government of [ndia/Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of [lome Affairs

e o ol of sl

New Delhi, Dated the 13" August, 2014

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:-Apptication of Shri Om Prakash Bhola under the Right to Information
Act, 2005- transfer thereol.

This Ministry has received an application dated 28/07/2014 under the RTH Act,
2005 from Shri Om Prakash Bhola (received in this Ministry on 08/08/2014 through
Ministry of External Aflairs).
2. Since the requested information pertains to/is more closely related to the
functions ol the Cabinet Secretariat, Intelligence Bureau and 1S-I Division of Ministry
of Home Affairs. Therelfore, a copy of the RTl application of Shri Om Prakash Bhola
is being transferred to under section 6 (3) of the RTI Act, 2005 of these authortties for
taking necessary action. Tt is requsted that il the subject matter pertain to any other
Public Authority, the application may be further trapsferred to that Authority directly,
under intimation to the applicant.

3. The applicant has paid the Prescribed fee of Rs.10/- in Ministry of Ixternal
Aftair.

Encl: As above

(VK.

Deputy Secr . (E) & CPLO

To
. Shri B.B.Bhardwaj Under Scecretary (RTI), Cabinet Secretariat, Rashtrapati

Bhawan, New Dethi.
fhri K.C. Meena, Nodal Officer (RTI), Inteiligence Bureau, 35, S.P. Marg, New
3

Delht
_ Director (JS-11), Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Dethi.

Copy for information to:-

Shiri Om Prakash Bhotla,
F-120, Vikas Purl,

\S G~ Delhi-110018

(He/She is requested to contact the above-stated CP1O/Pubiic Authority for further
information)

g\ QL J‘w A;,-‘
\\ %O&ﬁﬁgv A

%’-‘é\‘\\




No. RTI/551/988/201%

th Ve 'tfs’%]/fﬁfj‘i“f RTI Matter (-
g(g/flf Time Boun DZ
Ministry of External Affairs

(RTi Cell)

¥ F kK k

Room No. 2021- A Wing,
Jawaharlal Nehry Bhawan,
23-D, Janpath, New Delhi -110 011.

Dated: 04/08/2014
OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject :-  Application under the Right to Information Act, 2005

Attached herewith is an RTI application dated 28/07/2014 (received on 31/07/2014) of Shri Om
Prakash 8hola seeking information under the RTI Act, 2005.

N

2 As the subject matter of the application is more closely connected with the functions of  High

hart sunclar S
VEe

Commission of India, Islamabad & MHA, the BTl ann¥cation is transfarred to chem under section 6{2} of thie
Tl Act, 2005 for appropriate action.

3. Application fee has been received.
Wt
n" !,4.
{Meera Sisodia)
Under Secretary (RT1)
Tel: 458015226/5227
Encl........ as above

Shri fanardan Singh,
First Secreiary & P10,
High Commission of Indig,

jstamabad, G-5, Diplomatic Enclave,

Islamahad, Pakistan,

T#1:00-92-52-2206950 to 53, 2828376

Fax: 00-92-51-2823102/386

N_"2. Shri Achuthan Kutty,
SG{RTI),
Ministry of Home Affairs,
Room No.81-D,
Norih Block,
New Delhi,
Tei: 011-23093485

Copy for information:-

Shri Om Prakash Bhola, F-120, Vikaspuri, New Dilhi-110018. -with the request tc contact the
above mentioned POV/CPIO for further informaticn in the matter.
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i ' .CTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/80621

it Name Om Prakash Bhela

Please provide the following information under the RTI Act 2005
(a)Whether the Ministry of Home Affairs had, though its agency
posted in the Embassy of India in Islamabad(Pakistan}, received a
report about the theft of an official laptop computer from the
residence of the Indian Ambassador, some time back and, if so, a
copy of this report may kindly be provided. (b)Whether the
agency/departmentlofficials posted in the EmMbassy of India in
isiamabad, responsible for the safety and security of india personnel
and assets there, had/have been taking any action with regard to the
recovery of the laptop computer and, if so, information refating to the
Text of Application offorts made in this direction, including relevant correspondence and
file noting may kindly be provided. (c)Has responsibility been fixed and
any acticn taken against the officiais for dereliction of their duties anc
responsibilities for the safety of GO! personnel and properties/assets
in 1slamabad, and if so, detailed information thereto along with copies
of correspondence and fite notings may kindly be provided.
‘ (dyWhether any of the files/papers on the subject of theft of lantop
computer from the residence of Indian Ambassador in Islamabad
were included in the 11,000 files reported to have been destroyed in
the Ministry of Home Affairs, recently and if 50, information relating to
this subject may kindly be provide

Reply of Application

Date of Action

. jion T . Remarks
SN Action Taken Acfion Taken By
1 RT| REQUEST 01/08/2014 Nodal Officer ) MOEAF/R/2014/80111
RECEWED
2 REQUEST 07/08/2014 Nodat Officer Intetligence Bureau, New Delhi, Cabinet
PHYSICALLY Sectt. & Dir. (1S-1), MHA
TRANSFERRED TO
OTHER PUBLIC
AUTHORITY
Print

1 of | 8/12/2014
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